
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016210-2022 

Contract

ID 4215380 - DOJ NICTS - Provision of Court Funds Office
IT Support Services

Department of Justice - Courts Funds Office

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-016210
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0331bd  
Published 14 June 2022, 8:57am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Department of Justice - Courts Funds Office

Laganside House, 23 - 27 Oxford Street

BELFAST

BT1 3LA

Contact

SSDAdmin.CPDfinance-ni.gov.uk

Email

SSDAdmin.CPD@finance-ni.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016210-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016210-2022
mailto:SSDAdmin.CPD@finance-ni.gov.uk


Page 2 to 8

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

Buyer's address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

ID 4215380 - DOJ NICTS - Provision of Court Funds Office IT Support Services

Reference number

ID 4215380

II.1.2) Main CPV code

72000000 - IT services: consulting, software development, Internet and support

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

NICTS are seeking to establish a contract to provide IT support for systems used by the
Court Funds Office (CFO), namely Microsoft NAV and Microsoft CRM. These are off the
shelf applications with some bespoke elements, initially implemented in 2016. The scope
of this procurement is for the Contractor to undertake the support and maintenance of the
Microsoft Dynamics CRM 2015 (customised) and Microsoft Dynamics NAV 2016
(customised) and the associated syncs and web services used by CFO.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £103,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

72200000 - Software programming and consultancy services

72600000 - Computer support and consultancy services

II.2.3) Place of performance



Page 4 to 8

NUTS codes

UKN - Northern Ireland

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

NICTS are seeking to establish a contract to provide IT support for systems used by the
Court Funds Office (CFO), namely Microsoft NAV and Microsoft CRM. These are off the
shelf applications with some bespoke elements, initially implemented in 2016. The scope
of this procurement is for the Contractor to undertake the support and maintenance of the
Microsoft Dynamics CRM 2015 (customised) and Microsoft Dynamics NAV 2016
(customised) and the associated syncs and web services used by CFO.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

After the initial contract period of 22 Months there will be an options to extend the contract
for a further two periods of one year each. 22months +1+1

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

The value of this contract will be in the range of £103,000 to £138,600.



Page 5 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

Accelerated procedure

Justification:

NICTS think that it is appropriate to use this as they have already conducted a
procurement exercise for the service

that failed at selection stage and there are now significant time constraints, with the
current contract due to end on 30 June 2022.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-011040

/Notice/011040-2022


Page 6 to 8

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Title

Contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

13 June 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Sensitive Information

Sensitive Information

Email

ssdadmin.cpd@finance-ni.gov.uk

Country

mailto:ssdadmin.cpd@finance-ni.gov.uk


Page 7 to 8

Ireland

NUTS code

IE - Ireland

Internet address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £103,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £103,000

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps


Page 8 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The UK does not have any special review body with responsibility for appeal/mediation
procedures in public procurement competitions. Instead; any challenges are dealt with by
the High Court, Commercial Division, to which proceedings may be issued regarding
alleged breaches of the PCR2015 as amended

United Kingdom

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.3) Review procedure

Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures

CPD comply with the Public Contracts Regulations 2015 (as amended) and,. where
appropriate, will incorporate a standstill period (i.e. a minimum of 10 calendar days) at the
point information on the award of. contract is communicated to tenderers. That notification
will provide full information on the award decision. This provides time for the. unsuccessful
tenderers to challenge the award decision before the contract is entered into

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.3) Review procedure



		2025-12-18T05:37:50+0000
	TCPDF




